Victoria Road Congregational Church SECOND DRAFT 2/2/2023

YEAR PLANNER 2023

5th January  Thursday Church Meeting 10.30am
12th January  Thursday Trustees Meeting 10.30am
2nd February Thursday Deacons Meeting 10.30am
2nd March Thursday Church Meeting & AGM 10.30am
9th March Thursday Deacons Meeting 10.30am
19th March Sunday  Mothering Sunday (Daphne/Jackie to arrange flowers)
4th April Tuesday Quiz Night (To confirm)
6th April Thursday Church Meeting 10.30am
7th April Friday Good Friday Communion Service at Bethany (To confirm)
9th April Sunday  Easter Day, Gift Day & Church Anniversary Service
4th May Thursday Deacons Meeting 10.30am
8th June Thursday Church Meeting 10.30am
3rd June Saturday Garden Party at Church (To confirm)
6th July Thursday Deacons Meeting 10.30am
15th July Saturday Church Outing to ???????? (To confirm)
10th August Thursday Church Meeting 10.30am
12th August Saturday Barbecue in Church Garden (To confirm)

7th September Thursday Deacons Meeting 10.30am

9th September Saturday Ride & Stride

24th September Sunday  Harvest Festival & Faith Lunch

5th October ~ Thursday Church Meeting 10.30am

2nd November Thursday Deacons Meeting 10.30am

12th November Sunday = Remembrance Sunday

7th December Thursday Church Meeting 10.30am

2nd December Saturday Charity Christmas Tree Coffee Morning

17th December Sunday  Carol Service 3pm

24th December Sunday  Christingle Service (To confirm 3pm or 10.30am ???7?)

25th December Monday  Christmas Day Service

Coffee Mornings — 1st Saturday and 3rd Thursday each month 10am-1pm
WARM SPACES From Saturday Jan 7th & Thursday Jan 19th
Not warm spaces From Saturday April 1st & Thursday April 20th




